

City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 33111_001, Version: 1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - AMEND SCOPE OF WORK, INCREASE AMOUNT BY \$1,391,940 FOR TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED \$1,637,310, AMEND RATES & CHARGES, & EXTEND TERM TO 1/31/2018, UNLESS SOONER TERMINATED OR UNLESS SERVICES OR PROJECT IS COMPLETED SOONER (CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION 6/11/2013 & 6/10/2014)